
Providence (1-0) -vs- Bryant (1-1)
2/6/2026 at Aggieland, Texas (Davis Diamond)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Twomey, Alyssa (1-0)
Loss: WACHTER, Maddy (0-1)
Save: Frye, Addyson (1)
HBP: None
PB: Eichten, Emma (1), Iula, Valentina (1), MCKENNA, Jaiden (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Steven Gould First: Mike Mancz Third Base: Gil Zayas 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:03   Weather: 79, Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Providence 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 1
Bryant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Providence 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lee, Gabriella cf 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Smith, Elisa lf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Dunn, Cameron 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Renny, Julia dp 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Frantz, Hailey 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Peterson, Sofia 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eichten, Emma c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Iula, Valentina c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Gallardo, Dominique ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jonte, Emily rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Krizan, Zoe rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Twomey, Alyssa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grifone, Tori p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Frye, Addyson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 1 6 1 1 2 6

HR: Smith, Elisa (1)
SB: Lee, Gabriella (1)
E: Gallardo, Dominique (1)

Bryant 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
WILLIAMS, Arianna lf 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
LEE, Jelynn rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
LEWIS, Laniya cf 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
GENZER, Carley 1b 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
CLENDENIN, Bryce 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
GARCIA, Alana dp 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    MANCUSI, Emilia ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
KOLENKO, Ella ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
JENKS, Jadyn 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    GESUALDO, Gabriella ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
MCKENNA, Jaiden c 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    BISHOP, Gracie ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
WACHTER, Maddy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 2 0 5 10 7

3B: LEWIS, Laniya (1)
SB: GARCIA, Alana (1); MCKENNA, Jaiden (1)
CS: WILLIAMS, Arianna (1)

Providence IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Twomey, Alyssa (W, 1-0) 4.0 1 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 13 16 4 2 74
Grifone, Tori 2.0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 6 8 3 0 41
Frye, Addyson (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 19
Totals 2 0 0 5 10 0 0 0 0 23 28 7 3 134

Bryant IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
WACHTER, Maddy (L, 0-1) 7.0 6 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 27 28 14 5 87
Totals 6 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 27 28 14 5 87



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Providence - Top of 1st PC BRY
Lee, Gabriel grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 KFBBFFB). 0 0
Smith, Elisa homered to right center, RBI (0-0). 1 0
Dunn, Camero struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 0
Renny, Julia struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 1 0

Bryant - Bottom of 1st PC BRY
WILLIAMS struck out swinging (3-2 SBBBKS). 1 0
LEE grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 0
LEWIS walked (3-2 BBSBKB). 1 0
GENZER struck out swinging. 1 0

Providence - Top of 2nd PC BRY
Frantz, Hail singled to left field (0-1 K). 1 0
Peterson, So out at first 1b to 2b (0-0); Frantz, Hail advanced to second. 1 0
Eichten, Emm flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 1 0
Gallardo, Do popped up to 2b. 1 0

Bryant - Bottom of 2nd PC BRY
Batter set to CLENDENIN. 1 0
CLENDENIN flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0
GARCIA struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 1 0
KOLENKO grounded out to ss (3-2 SBSBBFF). 1 0

Providence - Top of 3rd PC BRY
Jonte, Emily popped up to 3b (1-1 SB). 1 0
Lee, Gabriel singled to pitcher (0-1 K). 1 0
Smith, Elisa popped up to cf (1-0 B). 1 0
Lee, Gabriel stole second. 1 0
Dunn, Camero flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 1 0

Bryant - Bottom of 3rd PC BRY
JENKS struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 1 0
MCKENNA walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 1 0
MCKENNA stole second. 1 0
WILLIAMS fouled out to 3b (1-2 BKS). 1 0
MCKENNA advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 0
LEE fouled out to 3b (3-2 KFBBBF). 1 0

Providence - Top of 4th PC BRY
Renny, Julia singled to left field (1-0 B). 1 0
Frantz, Hail flied out to lf (0-2 FKF). 1 0
Renny, Julia advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 0
Peterson, So popped up to 3b (2-2 BBKF). 1 0
Eichten, Emm popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 0

Bryant - Bottom of 4th PC BRY
LEWIS tripled to right field (3-2 BBKBFF). 1 0
GENZER struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 1 0
CLENDENIN fouled out to 3b (1-1 BS). 1 0



GARCIA walked (3-2 BSBFBB). 1 0
GARCIA stole second. 1 0
KOLENKO struck out looking (1-2 BFKK). 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Providence - Top of 5th PC BRY
Gallardo, Do flied out to lf (0-1 F). 1 0
Jonte, Emily grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0
Lee, Gabriel singled, bunt (1-0 B). 1 0
Smith, Elisa walked (3-1 BBBKB); Lee, Gabriel advanced to second. 1 0
Dunn, Camero grounded out to ss (0-2 KK); Smith, Elisa advanced to second; Lee, Gabriel advanced to
third. 1 0

Bryant - Bottom of 5th PC BRY
Grifone, Tor to p for Twomey, Alys. 1 0
Iula, Valent to c for Eichten, Emm. 1 0
Krizan, Zoe to rf for Jonte, Emily. 1 0
JENKS flied out to lf (2-2 BFSB). 1 0
BISHOP to c for MCKENNA. 1 0
BISHOP pinch hit. 1 0
BISHOP flied out to cf (2-2 BBKK). 1 0
WILLIAMS walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 1 0
WILLIAMS out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0

Providence - Top of 6th PC BRY
MCKENNA to c for BISHOP. 1 0
Renny, Julia popped up to ss (2-2 BFFBFF). 1 0
Frantz, Hail flied out to lf (0-1 K). 1 0
Peterson, So popped up to ss (3-2 BFBBK). 1 0

Bryant - Bottom of 6th PC BRY
LEE singled to left center (3-1 BBFB). 1 0
LEWIS walked (3-1 BBKBB); LEE advanced to second. 1 0
LEWIS advanced to second on a passed ball; LEE advanced to third. 1 0
GENZER struck out swinging (1-2 FKBFS). 1 0
CLENDENIN fouled out to ss (0-1 F). 1 0
MANCUSI pinch hit for GARCIA. 1 0
MANCUSI struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 1 0

Providence - Top of 7th PC BRY
Iula, Valent singled to right field (1-0 B). 1 0
Gallardo, Do flied out to lf (1-2 KBF). 1 0
Krizan, Zoe reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-1 K); Iula, Valent out at second 3b to 2b. 1 0
Lee, Gabriel flied out to lf (0-2 KS). 1 0

Bryant - Bottom of 7th PC BRY
Frye, Addyso to p for Grifone, Tor. 1 0
KOLENKO grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBF). 1 0
GESUALDO pinch hit for JENKS. 1 0
GESUALDO reached on a throwing error by ss (1-1 SB). 1 0
MCKENNA struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSFS). 1 0
WILLIAMS struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBKS). 1 0


